Amended Annual Budget

School District No. 72 (Campbell River)

June 30, 2015

February 10, 2015 12:08



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)

June 30, 2015

Table of Contents

Bylaw 1

Amended Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense - Statement 2 2

Amended Annual Budget - Changes in Net Financial Assets (Debt) - Statement 4 4

AmendedAnnualBudget-écheduleofChangesinAocumulawdSurplus(Deﬁcit)byFund-Schedulel ........................... 5

Amended Annual Budget - Operating Revenue and Expense - Schedule 2 : 6
Schedule 2A - Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Revenue by Source 7
Schedule 2B - Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Expense by Source 8
Schedule 2C - Amended Annual Budget - Operating Expense by Function, Program and Object 9

Amended Annual Budget - Special Purpose Revenue and Expense - Schedule 3 11

Schedule 3A - Amended Annual Budget - Changes in Special Purpose Funds 12

Amended Annual Budget - Capital Revenue and Expense - Schedule 4 14

*NOTE - Statement 1, Statement 3, Statement 5 and Schedules 4A - 4D are used for Financial Statement reporting only.

February 10, 2015 12:08



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 72 (CAMPBELL RIVER)

(called the “Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the Board for the fiscal year 2014/2015 pursuant
to saction 113 of the School Act, R.5.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as amanded from time to time (called the "Ad").

1. Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended Annual Budget
adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District Mo. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw for fiscal year 20142015,

3. The attached Statement 2 showing the estimated revenue and expensa for the

201472015 fiscal year and the iotal budget bylaw amount of $59,660,033 for the 2014/2015 fiscal
year was prepared in sccondence with the Act.

4 Statement2, 4 and Schedulas 110 4 are adopted as the Amended Annual Budget of the Board
for the fiscal year 2014/2015.

READ A FIRST TIME THE 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015;

READ A SECOND TIME THE 10th DAY OF FERRUIARY, 2015:

READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015;

ﬂ I |

Original Signed by Susan Wilson

= Chairperson of the Board

(Corporate Seal)

Original Signed by Kevin Patrick

F i e AT el

Secretary Treasurer

| HEREBY CEATIFY this to be & trus original of School District No. 72 (Campball River)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw 2014/2015, adopted by the Board the 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

Original Signed by Kevin Patrick
g g - L ar

Secretary Treasurer

February 10, 2015 12.08



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)

Amended Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2015

2015 Amended 2014 Amended
Annual Budget Annual Budget

Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE's

School-Age §,224.000 5.192.625

Adult 13.500 22378

Other 0.500 $9.750

Total Ministry Opereting Grant Funded FTE's 5.238.(!.» 3.274.750
Revenues $ S

Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education 49,578,802 48,922.818

Tuition 404430 300.630

Other Revenue 4,271.962 4497240

Rentals and Leases 172000 150.000

Investment [ncome 118,718 100,000

Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue 2.569,010 2535473

Total Revenue 57114922 56.506.16!1
Expenses

[nstruction 43,990,929 44.360.566

District Administration 2,281,902 2,093.793

Operations and Maintenance 11,578,198 10,632.949

Transportation and Housing 1.403.117 1.344.890

Total Expense 59,254,146 58.432.198
Net Revenue (Expense) (2.139,.224) (1.926.037)
Budgeted Allocation (Retirement) of Surplius (Deficit) 1,670,948 1.407.448
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year (468.276) (518.589)
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year comprised of:

Operating Fund Surplus (Deficit)

Special Purpose Fund Surplus (Deficit) _

Capital Fund Surplus (Deficit) (468.276) (518.589)

Budgeted Surpius (Deficit), for the year (468.276) (518.589)

Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08

Page 2



Schnlnhtrlctﬂn.ﬂ{w River) Stntement 1
Amended Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2015

Busdget Bylaw Amsot
Otperatmy - Totnl Expemse 50,516,405 0,660,308
Oiperating - Tangibile Capital Assets Purchased 2001000
Special Purpose Pumds - Total Expense LATLI60 4315313
Capital Fund - Total Expense LEL TS 1456357
Cagpitnl Pund - Tangible Capital Assets Purchased from Local Caputal MARET 213,155
Totul Badget Brbew Amsount 95 5660,003 18,647,153

Original Signed By Susan Wilson ]
Frgmaei B8 Chnrperacn of e Board of Educaiion -

Original Signed By Tom Longridge s /
W Galf 17 /75
Signature of e upelGE Dase Sigaed

Fd " ;

Original Signed By Kevir-1 Patrick
“Sigasiire ofihd Secrerary 1reasurer mﬁ:’f Ef-

Vershon: 4541481145
Frebrmary [0 205 12408 Pogw 3



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Changes in Net Financial Assets (Debt)
Year Ended June 30, 2015

2015 Amended 2014 Amended
Annusl Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Surplus (Deficit) for the year (2,139,224) (1,926,037)
Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets
Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets
From Operating and Special Purpose Funds (200,000)
From Local Capital (205,887) (215,155)
From Deferred Capital Revenue (4,003,535) (2,753.439)
Total Acquisition of Tengfhle Capital Assets 4409,422) (2,968,594)
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets 3,452,286 3,352,101
Total Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets (957,136) 383,507
(Increase) Decrease in Net Financial Assets (Debt) (3,096,360) (1,542,530)

Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2018 12:08

Page 4



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Changes in Accumulated Surplus (Deficit) by Fund

Year Ended June 30, 2015
Operating ~ Special Purpose
Fund

Fund Fand Annual Budget
$ $ $ $

Accumulsted Sorpius (Deficit), beginning of year 6,589,406 - 22,062,842 28,652,248
Changes for the year

Net Revenue (Expense) for the year (1,255,948) (883,276) (2,139,224)
Interfund Transfers

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased (200,000) 200,000 -

Local Capital (215,000) 215,000 -

Net Changes for the year (1,670,948) - (468,276) (2,139,224)

Budgeted Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), end of year 4,918,458 - 21,594,566 26,513,024

Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08

Page §



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Operating Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2015

2015 Amended 2014 Amended
Annual Budget  Annual Budget
$ $

Revenues

Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education 46,555,298 46,567,745

Tuition 404,430 300,630

Other Revenue 2,010,041 2,349,485

Rentals and Leases 172,000 150,000

Investment Income 118,718 100,000

Total Revenue 49,260,487 49,467,860
Expenses

Instruction 39,317,969 40,045,033

District Administration 2,281,902 2,093,793

Operations and Maintenance 7,738,587 7,358,042

Transportation and Housing 1,180,977 1,163,440

Total Expense 50,516,435 50,660,308
Net Revenue (Expense) (1,255,948) (1,192,448)
Budgeted Prior Year Surplus Appropriation 1,670,948 1,407,448
Net Transfers (to) from other funds

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased (200,000)

Local Capital (215,000) (215,000)

Total Net Transfers (415,000) (215,000)
Budgeted Surpius (Deficit), for the year - -

Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08

Page 6



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Revenue by Source
Year Ended June 30, 2015

Page 7

201S Amended 2014 Amended
Annuasl Budget _  Annual Budget
$ $
Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 47,987,128 48,186,257
AANDC/LEA Recovery (1,312,724) (1,649,901)
Strike Savings Recovery (1,151,167)
Other Ministry of Education Grants
Pay Equity 75322 75,322
Labour Settlement Funding 870,347
Carbon Tax Rebate 69,000 69,325
Education Guarantee 8,695 3,046
Foundation Skills Assessment 8,700 8,696
K-12 Earolment Audit Adjustment - (125,000)
Total Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education 46,555,298 46,567,745
Tuition
Offshore Tuition Fees 404,430 300,630
Total Tuition 404430 300,630
Other Revenues
Other School District/Education Authorities 512,904 537210
LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations 1,307,263 1,649,901
Miscellaneous
BC Hydro Power Smart Initiative 50,000 37,500
Contract Services - Student Services 119,874 119,874
Misc Reveaue/Transcripts 5,000 5,000
BCPSEA Teacher Benefits 15,000 .
Total Other Revenue 2,010,041 2,349,485
Rentals and Legses 172,000 150,000
Investment Income 118,718 100,000
Total Operating Revenue 49,260,487 49,467,860
Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Expense by Source
Year Ended June 30, 2015

2015 Amended 2014 Amended
Anmul Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Salaries
Teachers 19,745,059 20,471.273
Principals and Vice Principals 3,024,867 3,259,367
Educational Assistants 3,760,336 3,699,504
Support Staff 5,986,621 5,834,324
Other Professionals 1,219,405 1,160,246
Substitutes 1,085,860 1,082,478
Total Salaries 34,792,148 35,507,192
Employee Benefits 8,516,426 8,344,900
Total Salaries and Benefits 43,308,574 43,852,092
Services and Supplies
Services 1,179,750 981,345
Student Transportation 27,050 27,050
Professional Development and Travel s2,111 516,268
Rentals and Leases 193,235 193,235
Dues and Fees 82,131 52,131
Insurance 159,000 156,000
Interest - -
Supplies 3,449,543 3,327,146
Utilities 1,625,041 1,555,041
Total Services and Supplies 7,207,861 6,808,216
Total Operating Expense 50,516,435 50,660,308

Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08

Page 8



SPITELVE 098's50°1 SOV'6ITT 179'986'S 9L 09LE L98Y0'c 650'SPL'61 6 - | suopounyg 0L
- - - . 6 uopuny [BI0],
$30JA238 193 6
0LE'1SY 865'SE WYLl L vopdung ],
- Burenoy gL°L
0L 1S9 868°CE wy'L9 uotjeuodsuel [, JUSPMIS OL'L
Susnoyy pus uoneprodsueay, £
PSIPLE (347123 I61°1LS'S § vopdun e0 L,
O MmN 95°¢
£9E'61¢ £9¢°61¢€ SPUNOIL) JO JOUTTDIUIRI ZS'S
865°L2C'S 859°¢S1 ovbILI‘E suoneiad( OUBUIBI 0§°S
£69'LP1 $08°L9 $88°6L UOIRRSTUTIUPY OUBTIUTE}Y pus suonsadQ (¢
RuruARuE pue suopeiad)
£65°15E 1 LTY'6£6 996'11¥ ¥ uopdunj [e10,
LLET6 £P6'LES pev'es TONRNSIUNUPY SSaMSNY |
86T'SL 86T'SL OUBWIA0D 181 [00YOS OF
. SI6¥SE 98€'97¢ S8 GONRIISTUTWPY [EU0RINpH ||
TORBNSUREPY NS
1£8 $66 BT 098'550°1 aye 766 98¢ 9EC09L’E L8'o's 6S0'SYL'6 1 wop>umy €30,
Lo o'l STUSpMS A0YS BO 79'1
Y18 000's SYToL [00tpS BwWUmMS 09|
60Y'199'T SIS'9LS $68'80'C UOlRNSTUTMIPY [OOYOS [¢']
$E0'910°1 1€5°8T 00Z'6LY 066'99 PICItY voneanpyg femBuoqy I§°]
ovs'ort ov6'ovl Suinres] adenBuer gsyBug o¢ ')
999'986'S 00002 ¥$6°6€ oLT6S1'E WLILS'T uvotreonpy [exeds 01°]
£TS'EL9 oETLY L80'979 Buipesuno) 80’1
$8C9LL 134034 6¢8'101 190°sTS SINARS Areiqiy L0']
- sureiBoid 10re) €0'1
ISY'95S’ 098'S60°1 £ 4 18T'6€S 99811 tersLs £09'197's1 uornnsu] seSay 7o°1
vopansuj |
$ $ $ $ $ $ $
=T =T srEEs s3jIeEs sappey sajrees SIpEERS
fot0, smpsqng SEUDESjoag nns nueEEsy  spedpupd 3094 SIIPEIY,
BPO ssoddng Fuopmupy  pue spedpupg

S10T ‘0¢ aung popug 189X
13(qQ pue wesBosd ‘vonouny Aq asuadxg SuneiadQ - 133png [enuuy popuswry
(1ARy Rqdwe)) 7. *ON LIS [00YdS



£€0'SH0°0Y 696°LIE'6E S10'0ETS 156 L80'9E 0TV'E60'L 1£5'966 8T 1 sopuny (B0,
7 9L STU3pMS A0YS PO 79°
000'€8 000's8 sSLl SYT18 Y18 100YOS 3PURIRS 09
£9T°L95°¢ £89'829'¢c 680'LYE 96518 L81°'079 G0Y'199'T TONERSIHIWPY [00PS 14|
oc1'00%'1 LSE'STS oLT'SIT ISS'SLT'T 9S'65T $00'910°1 uonesNpy [euISuoqy |
T $91'081 060°'C rLO'BLY PEILE or6'ort Sutwrer sBenBuer] gnBuyg 0¢'1
£YTT95°L T0T'8SY'L iront 680'8IS‘L £Tr'IEs’] 999'986°s uot3eonpg eraeds 01°1
L8¥'LLL $55°6C8 $55'6E8 TET091 £C'ELY Bmysuno) 801
118’ STHOET PE8PLE $66'896 609261 SBE9LL $301A80§ K1eIqi] LO'1
069'v€ 069'v¢ 069'v€ . - sweidold 13052) £0°]
015'179'2 65S'LTYCT $60'08°1 OV eTRIT €10'L9TY ISY'955°L1 vononnsu] sem8ay z0'1
woppansay |
$ $ $ $ $ $
13png [euny W3pog fenumy sopddng PR pus npuRg sapepes
pepuswY $10T pIpmWY 10T PUBSOIAIE  SRUBRS [BI0], s fopdury (20 8

S10T ‘0€ sunf popug JeoX
13{qO pue wrexdouq ‘vonouny £q ssuadxy SuneadQ - 198png [Enuuy popuowy
(12ApY [Pqdure)) z. *ON 1ILISIA [00YDS



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Special Purpose Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2015

201S Amended 2014 Amended
Annual Budget Annual Budget
$ $
Revenues
Provincial Grants
Ministry of Education 2,411,039 2,167,778
Other Revenue 2,261,921 2,147,755
Total Revenue 4,672,960 4,315,533
Expenses
Instruction 4,672,960 4,315,533
Total Expense 4,672,960 4313533
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year B -
Version; 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08 Page 11



|
|

|
|

§|"§ gggg’ §§ 33

1y

TORTINPY JO AUSIUTlY - SHIRSD) [SRUIAON]
TUWD PROMSTY PPV

Jea4 o BupuBaq FnuINIY PAIIR]

S10 *0€ unf popug sea4

spuny asodmg [e130d w $23uvYD) - 138png [ERUDY popuawy

(1A TRqdure)) 7L ON PHISI [00TPS



SO:T1 102 ‘01 Lrensgayg
SOITSPIN-C68Y “UOFIA

Is 2 .
3 i53

- . (3suadry) snmanryg PN
9T I orL8e 60L'L0S
[y} 19051 069°6L sanddng pue SIS
141714 t4[31 4 w61'e supuag aopdury
1'€6 191°€6 LT0'65T
4] 006'1 SRNSGNS
'y %'y SEUoI0Nd BP0
£66'C €66'C pus uoddng
13937 STSFESY [Enonwnpy
sfedpuug 30A poe spedoony
sii'es o'ST LuRpeI}
suees
sasuadxy
91T IEN orL'stl 60L'L0S
smPAYY PO
9IT'IC! orL'szl 60L'L05 ToNEONp §0 ANSTuT) - SIURSD) [ERUIACN]
SINTIMIY
- LT % S84 )0 pud ‘SnvaArg PURPQ
91T IEl orLsl 60L'L0S nuIARY 0) PHROOY 95
SIT1EN orL'szl 60L'L0S
»RO
SITIEN orL'sel 60L'L0S BONENP 30 ARSUTHY - SR [COUIAOL]
SIWRID) POOUISYY PPV
SL¥Y'T 889°001 1934 Jo BujuuyBaq FBTNTY PIRRA
$ 8 $
dud dud NI IREwo)
HUEpBl L))

S10T ‘0f dumf pIpuy JRIX
spuny asoding [e1>odg ut saBuey) - wSpng enouy popuawry
(39A7Y [reqdure))) 7L *oN PUISI(] [00YPS



School District No. 72 (Campbell River)
Amended Annual Budget - Capital Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2015

2015 Amended Annual Budget
Invested in Tangible Local Fund 2014 Amended
Capital Assets Capital Balance Annual Budget
$ $ $ $
Revenues
Provincial Grants )

Ministry of Education 612,465 612,468 187,295
Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue 2,569,010 2,569,010 2,535473
Total Revenue 3,181,475 - 3,181,478 2,722,768

Expenses
Operations and Maintenance 612,465 612,465 104,256
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets

Operations and Maintenance 3,230,146 3,230,146 3,170,651

Transportation and Housing 222,140 222,140 181,450
Total Expense 4,064,751 - 4,064,751 3,456,357

Net Revenue (Expense) (883,276) - (883,276) (733,589)
Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased 200,000 200,000
Local Capital 215,000 215,000 215,000
Total Net Transfers 200,000 215,000 415,000 215,000
Other Adjustments to Fund Balances
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased from Local Capital 205,887 (205,887) -
Total Other Adjustments to Fund Balances 205,887 (208,887) -
Budgeted Surpius (Deficit), for the year (477 ,389) 9,113 (468,276) (518,589)
Version: 4893-4148-2165
February 10, 2015 12:08 Page 14



